ITEM NO.39

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7943/2022

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEGHA ENGINEERING AND INFRASTRUCTURE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A no.40167 of 2023(application for condonation of delay in spare copies) in ca 9288-91of 2022 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 9288-9291/2022 (XVII)

(.IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 40167/2023

IA No. 40167/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date: 02-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, AOR Mr. Utkarsh Kokcha, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 9288-9291/2022

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 36. Notices be issued immediately.

List again on 19.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar