SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7943/2022

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEGHA ENGINEERING AND INFRASTRUCTURE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.27

C.A. No. 7957/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.161865/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161866/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) C.A. No. 8735/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.158996/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158999/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.158994/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 29-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.

Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Nagan Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Davinder Pal Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Ms. Chumei Mercy, Adv.

contd....

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Kalyani Jha, Adv.

Ms. Divya Hirawat, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Goel, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR

Mrs. Shruti Kanodia, Adv.

Mr. Sam C. Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 7943/2022

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed only fresh particulars but not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.4, 13, 16 and 17. However, Ld. counsel submits that he has filed spare copies yesterday. Office to verify. If filed, notice be issued immediately.

Respondent Nos.1,2 and 18 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 7957/2022

Respondent Nos.1,2, 8 and 18 have filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed only fresh particulars but not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.11 and 12. However, Ld. counsel submits that he has filed spare copies yesterday. Office to verify. If filed, notice be issued immediately.

contd....

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8735/2022

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar