www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7943/2022

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

**SECTION XVII** 

**VERSUS** 

MEGHA ENGINEERING AND INFRASTRUCTURE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ORS.Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 7957/2022 (XVII)

( IA No.161865/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161866/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 8735/2022 (XVII)

( IA No.158996/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158999/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.158994/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 9288-9291/2022 (XVII)

(.IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 40167/2023)

Date: 17-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Kokcha, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shubham Hasija, Adv. Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

Contd....

Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR

Ms. Chumei Mercy, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Amal Nair, Adv.

Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Goel, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR

Ms. Shruti Kanodia, Adv.

Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

# C.A. No. 7943/2022

Respondent nos.1, 2 and 18 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3 to 17 and 19 but none has entered appearance.

### C.A. No. 7957/2022

Respondent nos.1,2, 8 and 18 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3-7, 9-17 and 19 but none has entered appearance.

#### C.A. No. 8735/2022

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Contd....

#### Item no.13

Service is complete on respondent nos.3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

## C.A. No. 9288-9291/2022

Respondent nos.1, 2, 10 & 22 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.5 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar